OP \$65.00 1103356

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM423505

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grundig Multimedia BV		02/09/2017	Company: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grundig Multimedia AG	
Street Address:	Rotzbergstrasse 1	
City:	Stansstad	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-6362	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1103356	GRUNDIG
Registration Number:	4490171	GRUNDIG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ann M. Cannoni, The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7229-1606009 and 1606010

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ann M. Cannoni, The Webb Law Firm

Address Line 1: 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cecilia R. Dickson, The Webb Law Firm

TRADEMARK REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0123

SIGNATURE:	/CRD/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2017	
Total Attachments: 1 source=1606009-10SignedAssign#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0124

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Grundig Multimedia BV, a company legally organized under the laws of The Netherlands having an address of Strawinskylaan 3105 Amsterdam, Netherlands 1077ZX (hereafter, "Assignor"), has adopted, and where applicable, is using and is the owner of the trademarks identified below:

- U.S. Reg. No. 1103356 for GRUNDIG (stylized)
- U.S. Reg. No. 4490171 for GRUNDIG (stylized)

(collectively, "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Grundig Multimedia AG, a corporation legally organized under the laws of Switzerland with a place of business located at Rotzbergstrasse 1, CH-6362 Stansstad SWITZERLAND ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, in the United States of America and throughout the world.

	Ву:	Sueher Semerai/
		Grundig Multimedia BV
		Name: Marius Stoicg
		Title: Director / Director
Dated: Frbrugry 9th 2014		
Dated:		1/17
·		
	By:	
		Grundig Multimedia AG
		Name: Atillo Gülsen
		Title: President
Dated: February 9th 2014		^-
		Stunding Multimedia An
		CH-8302 Spanner 1
		Switzerland

TRADEMARK REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 04/12/2017